

**Sessions 209 of 2025**  
**CNR:WBUD01-001602/2025**  
**Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 02**  
**Dated 04.09.2025**

Today is fixed for production and further order.

Prakash Ch. Sarkar, Pradip Sarkar, Rakesh Sarkar, Nitai Sarkar, Nitai @ Nityananda Hazra, Dipankar Sarkar  
produced from J/C through V. C. mode.

Ld. Prosecution files hazira.

As per resolution taken by the local bar association the case is adjourned today.

Fix 01.11.2025 (due to intervening puja vacation) for production and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur