

Sessions 209 of 2025
CNR:WBUD01-001602/2025

Present: Sri Surajit Mandal,
Sessions Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 04
Dated 01.11.2025

Regular P.O. left the Court for Islampur Court to meet the judicial officers of the sub-division to discuss over some Administrative issues.

Today is fixed for production and further order.

Prakash Ch. Sarkar, Pradip Sarkar, Rakesh Sarkar, Nitai Sarkar, Nitai @ Nityananda Hazra, Dipankar Sarkar produced from J/C through V. C. mode.

Ld. Prosecution files hazira.

Ld. LADC files hazira for he accused persons.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, FTC 1st, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for disposal.

Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person before the Ld. Transferee Court on the fixed date positively.

Fix 15.11.2025 for Production of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur