

CNR No.-WBUD01-002942-2025, J.O. CODE WB 00993
Sess. Case no.209/25

07/29.01.2026

Today is fixed for production and further order.

Six accused namely 1. Prakash Ch. Sarkar, 2. Pradip Sarkar, 3. Rakesh Sarkar, 4. Nitai Sarkar, 5. Nityananda Hazra @ Nitai, 6. Dipankar Sarkar are produced from J/C through V.C mode. Ld. Prosecution files hazira.

Fix 30.01.2026 for physical production of the accused persons (06) and framing of charge.

Prosecution is to take step.

Dictated by me.

Judge

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

CNR No.-WBUD01-002942-2025, J.O. CODE WB 00993
Sess. Case no.209/25

01/30.01.2026

All the six accused persons are produced from JC and they are taken into custody.

Ld lawyer for the accused persons and Ld P.P in charge are present.

Case record is taken up for consideration of charge. Heard both sides.

Perused the case record and material on C.D.

Considering all, I find that prima facie case U/s. 324(4)/303//126(2)/115(2)/103(2)/3(5) of BNS is made out against the accused persons and accordingly, charge U/s. 324(4)/303//126(2)/115(2)/103(2)/3(5) of BNS is framed against the accused persons.

The substance of accusation of the offence punishable U/s. 324(4)/303//126(2)/115(2)/103(2)/3(5) of BNS is read over and explained to the accd persons in Bengali and individually to which they pleaded not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

Fixing **09.03.2026** for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1,

Fixing **10.03.2026** for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 3 & 8.

Issue summons accordingly.

The prosecution is to take proper steps.

Accused persons on bail will remain as before.

Dictated by me.

Judge

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

