

WBUD010029422025



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-209/2025

02/09.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

All the six (06) accused namely 1. Prakash Ch. Sarkar, 2. Pradip Sarkar, 3. Rakesh Sarkar, 4. Nitai Sarkar, 5. Nityananda Hazra @ Nitai, 6. Dipankar Sarkar are produced from J/C through V. C. mode.

Ld Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Rupa @ Rumpa Sarkar (CSW-1) who is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-1.

During examination in chief of PW-1, signature of the witness over the W/C is marked as Exbt-P1/1.

To 10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-3 & 8.

Prosecution is to take step.

D/C